

Brussels, 24 December 2024 – 8 a.m.CET

Composition of KBC shareholder syndicate following extension of the anchoring agreement.

On 29 November 2024, Cera and KBC Ancora – along with MRBB and the Other Stable Shareholders – confirmed that they would extend their agreement to act in concert in relation to KBC Group NV for a further 10 years. This extension of the syndicate agreement officially entered into effect on 1 December. From now on, the aggregate number of shares held by Cera, KBC Ancora, MRBB and the Other Stable Shareholders will represent 41,75% of all KBC Group shares. By making this move, these shareholders will ensure continued shareholder stability and support the further development of the KBC group.

Since its establishment, KBC Group NV has been able to rely on a group of core shareholders that ensures shareholder stability and supports the continued development of the KBC group. To this end, Cera and KBC Ancora, MRBB and the Other Stable Shareholders entered into a syndicate agreement on 23 December 2004 with an initial term of 10 years and extended in 2014. These arrangements were updated in November 2024 and extended for another 10-year period with effect from 1 December 2024.

In that context, Cera, KBC Ancora, MRBB and the Other Stable Shareholders – as indicated on 29 November 2024 – adhered to the shareholder agreement by putting in all their shares. As a result, that agreement now groups 41,75% of all KBC Group NV shares.

	Number of shares	Percentage
KBC Ancora Comm.VA	77.516.380	18,58%
Cera CVBA	16.555.143	3,97%
MRBB CVBA	51.905.219	12,44%
Other Stable Shareholders	28.247.408	6,77%
Total	174.224.150	41,75%

Composition of shareholder syndicate (as of 1 December 2024):

For more information, please contact:

Kurt De Baenst, General Manager, Investor Relations, KBC Group Tel. + 32 2 429 50 51 – E-mail: <u>kurt.debaenst@kbc.be</u>

Viviane Huybrecht, General Manager, Corporate Communication/KBC Group Spokesperson Tel. + 32 2 429 85 45 – E-mail: <u>pressofficekbc@kbc.be</u>

* This news item contains information that is subject to the transparency regulations for listed companies.

Press Office	KBC press releases are available at
Tel. + 32 2 429 29 15 Ilse De Muyer	www.kbc.com or can be obtained by
Tel. + 32 2 429 32 88 Pieter Kussé	sending an e-mail to pressofficekbc@kbc.be
Tel. + 32 2 429 85 44 Sofie Spiessens	
Tel. + 32 2 429 29 49 Tomas Meyers	Follow us on www.twitter.com/kbc_group
pressofficekbc@kbc.be	Stay up-to-date on all innovative solutions
	Tel. + 32 2 429 29 15 Ilse De Muyer Tel. + 32 2 429 32 88 Pieter Kussé Tel. + 32 2 429 85 44 Sofie Spiessens Tel. + 32 2 429 29 49 Tomas Meyers